
Erasmus+ programme study places 2019 – 2020 

 

Faculty of Medicine 

Students (Medicine) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz 2 10   German 

Austria Medizinische Universität Innsbruck 2 9   German 

Bulgaria Medical University-Plovdiv 2 6    English 

Czech Republic Univerzita Karlova v Praze, 2 lekarska fakulta 2 6   English 

Czech Republic Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lekarska fakulta v Hradci Kralove 4 10   English 

Czech Republic Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lekarska fakulta v Plzni 2 10   English 

Czech Republic Masarykova univerzita 2 9  English 

Estonia Tartu Ülikool (only 2nd, 3rd year students) 2 10   English 

Italy University of Sassari 2 10 Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Ferrara 3 6   Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Firenze 2 10   Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Perugia 3 9   Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Parma 2 6   Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Cagliari 3 10   Italian 

Italy Universita di Roma ‘La Sapienza‘ 1 10   Italian 

Spain Universidad Complutense de Madrid 4 10   Spanish 

Spain Universitat de Lleida 2 10   Spanish 

Spain Universidad de Oviedo 2 9   Spanish 

Spain Universidad de Santiago de Compostela 3 9   Spanish 

Spain Universidad Miguel Hernandez de Elche 2 9   Spanish 

Spain Universidad de Granada 2 9   Spanish 

Spain Universidad de Navarra 2 4 Spanish 

Latvia Rigas Stradina universitate 2 5   English 

Poland Uniwersytet medyczny im. Piastow Slaskich we Wroclawiu 1 10 English 

Poland Uniwersytet medyczny w Bialymstoku 2 6   English 

Poland Gdanski Uniwersytet Medyczny 2 6   English 

France Université Grenoble Alpes 2 6   French 

France Université Catholique de Lille 2 6   French 

France Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1 3 9   French 

France Université  de Montpellier 2 5 French 

France Université de Reunion (only 2nd, 3rd year students) 2 5 French 

Portugal Universidade de Coimbra 1 10   Portuguese 

Romania University of Medicine and Pharmacy Targu-Mureş 2 6   English 

Slovakia Univerzita Pavla Josefa Šafarika w Košiciach  2 10   English 

Slovenia Univerza v Ljubljani 2 10   English 

Switzerland Université de Genève 1 6 French 

German Universität Leipzig 2 9   German 

German Universität Ulm 2 10   German 

German Christian-Albrechts-Universität zu Kiel 1 6    German 

Turkey Suleyman Demirel Üniversitesi 2 5   English 



Turkey Adnan Menderes Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Turkey Eskisehir Osmangazi Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Lebanon Beirut Arab University 4 5 English 

Ukraine Bukovinian State Medical University 2 5 English 

Ukraine Uzhhorod National University 2 5 English 

Israel Ben Gurion University of Negev (only PhD students) 2 5 English 

Japan Hiroshima University  (only PhD students) 2 5 English 

 

Students (Medical and Veterinary Biochemistry) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

 

 

Faculty of Nursing 

Students (Nursing) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz 2 6   German 

Finland Turku University of Applied Sciences 2 5   English 

Finland Saimaa University of Appied Sciences  2 5   English 

Finland Seinäjoen ammattikorkeakoulu 2 5 English 

Finland Arcada University of Applied Sciences 2 4 English 

Sweden Høgskolan Kristianstad 2 5   English 

Sweden Linneuniversitetet 2 4   English 

Germany Martin-Luther-Universität Halle Wittenberg 2 5   German 

Spain Universitat Internacional de Catalunya 2 5 Spanish 

Spain Universidad San Jorge 2 5 Spanish 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 2 5 English 

Croatia Bjelovar University of Applied Sciences 2 5 English 

  

 

Students (Physical Therapy) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Croatia Veleučilište „Lavoslav Ružička“ u Vukovaru (consultations) 2 5 English 

Norway Høgskulen på Vestlande 4 3   English 

Finland Arcada University of Applied Sciences (fall term only) 2 3   English 

Spain Universitat de Valencia (specific subjects) 2 5 English 

Poland Uniwersytet Jana Kochnowskiego w Kielcach 2 5 English 

 

 

 



 

Students (Occupational Therapy) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Belgium Hogeschool PXL 2 5   English 

Norway Høgskulen på Vestlande 2 3   English 

 

Faculty of Public Health 

Students 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Finland Tampereen Yliopisto 1 5   English 

Sweden Mälardalens Hogskola 2 5   English 

Germany Hochschule Fulda 1  5   German 

The Netherlands Universiteit Maastricht 2* 6 English 

Germany Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Hamburg 2 6   German 

Turkey Ankara Üniversitesi 2 5 English 

*2 places for Public Health (BA, MA), Health Psychology study programmes. 

Master students 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*2 places for Public Health (BA, MA), Health Psychology study programmes. 

 

Students (Social Work) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Netherlands Hogeschool Utrecht 2 5   English 

Sweden Mälardalens Hogskola 2 5   English 

 

Students (Health Psychology) 

Country 

 
University 

Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

The Netherlands Universiteit Maastricht 2* 6 English 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Bulgaria Medical university - Plovdiv 1 6 English 

Finland Itä-Suomen Yliopisto 2 10   English 

Finland Tampereen Yliopisto 2 5   English 

Germany Technical University of Munich 2 6 English 

Germany Hochschule Fulda 1 5   German 

Germany Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Hamburg 2 6   English 

The Netherlands Universiteit Maastricht 2* 6 English 

Australia Griffith University 2 5 English 

Russia North State Medical University 1 5 English 



Republic of Cyprus European University Cyprus 2 6 English 

Hungary University of Pécs 2 5   English 

Turkey Altibans Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Russia North State Medical University 1 5 English 

*2 places for Public Health (BA, MA), Health Psychology study programmes. 

 

Faculty of Odontology 

Students (Odontology) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Austria Medizinische Universität Graz 2 10   German 

Bulgaria Medical University-Plovdiv 2 6   English 

Czech Republic Univerzita Karlova v Praze, lekarska fakulta v Plzni 2 5   English 

Spain Universidad de Granada* 1 5   Spanish 

Spain Universitat de Barcelona 2 5 
Spanish/ 

Catalan 

Spain Universidad San Pablo CEU** 1 (2) 5 (10) English 

Italy University of Sassari 2 10 Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Ferrara 2 6   Italian 

Latvia Rigas Stradina universitate 2 5   English 

Latvia Latvijas universitate 2 5 English 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Bialymstoku 2 6   Polish 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Łodzi 2 10 English 

France Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1 2 5  French 

Portugal Universidade Catolica Portuguesa 2 5 Portuguese 

Portugal Universidade de Coimbra 1 10   Portuguese 

Finland Helsingin Yliopisto 2 5   English 

Finland Oulun Yliopisto 2 5   English 

Turkey Aydin Adnan Menderes University 2 5 English 

Turkey Hacettepe Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 2 5   English 

Lebanon Beirut Arab University 2 5 English 

Ukraine Bukovinian State Medical University              2 5 English 

*Recommend to apply only for fall term if you have Clinical Endodonthics subject at spring term. 

** Recommend to apply for 2nd, 3rd year studens or Dental Hygiene students (phantom lab). 

 

Students (Dental Hygiene) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Finland 
Turun Ammattikorkeakoulu (only fall term, 10 ECTS for DH 

subjects)* 
2 

3 
English 

*the rest of subjects can be selected from other faculties.  

DH students can apply for Odontology student‘s study places (and rewiev the compatibility of the study programmes). Recommended: San Pablo CEU, Aydin Adnan Menderes, 

Hacettepe and Ege Universities. 

 



 

Faculty of Pharmacy 

 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Czech Republic 
Univerzita Karlova v Praze, farmaceuticka fakulta v Hradci 

Kralove 
1 5 English 

Czech Republic Veterinarni a farmaceuticka univerzita v Brne 2 5 English 

Spain Universidad de San Jorge 2 5 Spanish 

Spain Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1 10   Spanish 

Spain Universidad de Sevilla 2 5 Spanish 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Cagliari 3 9   Italian 

Italy Universita degli Studi di Parma 2 10   Italian 

Italy Universita di Roma “La Sapienza” 1 10   Italian 

Poland Uniwersytet Medyczny w Bialymstoku 2 6   Polish 

Poland Gdanski Uniwersytet Medyczny (for master thesis only) 1 6   English 

France Université de Limoges 2 6   French 

France Université de Montpellier  2 6   French 

Finland Helsingin Yliopisto (for master thesis only) 1 6   English 

Hungary Szegedi Tudományegyetem 2 6   English 

Hungary University of Pécs 2 5 English 

Germany Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg 1 10   German 

Turkey Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar Üniversitesi 2 5 English 

Turkey Yeditepe University 2 5 English 

Lebanon Lebanese International University 2 5 English 

Ukraine National University of Pharmacy                       2 5 English 

Ukraine Bukovinian State Medical University              2 5 English 

 

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine 

 Students (Veterinary Medicine) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Sweden Swedish University of Agriculture Sciences 2 5 English 

Bulgaria Trakia University 2 5 English 

Finland Helsingin yliopisto (only 5th year students) 2 3 English 

Czech Republic Veterinarní a Farmaceutická Univerzita v Brně 2 10 English 

Hungary University of Veterinary Medicine Budapest 2 5 English 

Turkey Aydin Adnan Menderes Üniversitesi 2 5 English 

Turkey Ankara Üniversitesi 2 6 English /Turkish 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 3 6 English 

Turkey Burdur Mehmet Akif Ersoy University 2 5 English 

Estonia Eesti Maaülikooli 2 5 English 

Spain Universidad de Murcia 3 6 Spanish 

Poland Uniwersytet przyrodniczy we Wrocławiu 6 5 English 

Slovenia Univerza v Ljubljani 1 10 English 



Croatia Sveučilište u Zagrebu 1 10 English 

Germany Stiftung Tierärztliche Hochschule Hannover 2 6 German 

Germany Universität Leipzig 2 10 German 

Germany Justus Liebig Universität Giessen 2 10 German 

Latvia Latvijas Lauksaimniecības universitāte 
(4th year students apply for 10 months) 

2 5 English 

Italy Università degli Studi di Teramo 2 9 Italian 

Italy University of Pisa (only spring term) 2 5 English 

 

 Students (Veterinary Food Safety / Food Sciences) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Czech Republic Veterinární a farmaceutická univerzita Brno 2 5 English 

Latvia Latvijas Lauksaimniecības universitāte 2 5 English 

Austria Universität für Bodenkultur Wien 2 6 
German (bachelor students)/ 

English (master students) 

Italy Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico ll 2 6 Italian 

Finland Seinäjoen ammattikorkeakoulu 2 5 English 

Poland Uniwersytet przyrodniczy we Wrocławiu 3 5 English 

Spain Universidad de Leon  2 5 Spanish 

Portugal Instituto Politécnico de Viseu 2 5 
Portuguese/ 

English 

Turkey Ege Üniversitesi 3 6 English 

 

 

Faculty of Animal Sciences 

Students (Animal Husbandry) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Spain Universitat de Lleida  2 5 Spanish / English  

Poland Uniwersytet Warmińsko-Mazurski w Olsztynie 2 5 English 

Poland Uniwersytet Rolniczy im. Hugona Kołłątaja w Krakowie 2 5 English 

Germany University of Hohenheim 1 6 German 

Hungary Szegedi Tudományegyetem 2 5 English 

Hungary University of Pannonia 2 5 English 

Slovakia Slovenská poľnohospodárska univerzita v Nitre  2 5 English 

 

Students (Animal Science) 

Country University 
Study 

places 

Max. duration of 

study period per 

student 

Language of instruction 

Greece Agricultural University of Athens 2 5 English 

Estonia Eesti Maaülikooli 2 5 English 

Spain Universitat de Lleida 2 5 Spanish / English 

 


